

DEVENDER @ SUNNY (I)(FIR421/17/S.ROHILLA) Vs. ANUP
KUMAR (ICICI)

14.01.2026

Present : Mr. Vipin Tyagi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner (through video conferencing).
Mr. Chander Bhushan Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 1. (through video conferencing) (respondent no. 1 is already exparte)
None for respondent no. 2.
Mr. Milind Awasthi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for respondent no. 3/ Insurance Company. (through video conferencing)

Disability assessment report has been received from RML Hospital, as per which, the petitioner has 30% permanent physical impairment with respect to right eye.

Ld. Counsels seek time to explore the possibility of settlement.

On request, time is given.

Renotify for recording of settlement, if any/ PE/ further proceedings on **27.01.2026**.

(POOJA AGGARWAL)
PO, MACT-02, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
14.01.2026(R)