

DEVENDER @ SUNNY (I)(FIR421/17/S.ROHILLA) Vs. ANUP
KUMAR (ICICI)

10.02.2026

One of the stenographer is on leave today. Substitute stenographer is provided at 10.40 a.m.

Present : Mr. Vipin Kumar Tyagi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner
(Through VC).
Respondent No. 1 is already exparte.
None for respondent no. 2.
Sh. Manjul Awasthi, Ld. Counsel for the Respondent No.
3/Insurance Company.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 3 submits that they do not
wish to lead evidence and requests for RE to be closed.

On request, RE on behalf of respondent no. 3 is closed.

In the interest of justice, one last opportunity is given to the
respondent no. 2 to lead its evidence, if any, on the next date.

Re-notify for appearance of respondent no.2/RE on
17.02.2026.

(POOJA AGGARWAL)
PO, MACT-02, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
10.02.2026(S)