

DEVENDER @ SUNNY (I)(FIR421/17/S.ROHILLA) Vs. ANUP
KUMAR (ICICI)

17.02.2026

Present : None for the petitioner.
Respondent No. 1 is exparte.
None for respondent No. 2.
Mr. Manjul Awasthi, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 3/
Insurance Company had appeared in the pre lunch session.

It is already 02.03 p.m. and none has appeared on behalf of
respondent No. 2 to lead his evidence. Accordingly, the right of
respondent No. 2 stands closed.

Renotify for recording of financial statement/ final arguments
on 28.02.2026.

(POOJA AGGARWAL)
PO, MACT-02, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
17.02.2026(R)