

DEVENDER @ SUNNY (I)(FIR421/17/S.ROHILLA) Vs. ANUP
KUMAR (ICICI)

28.02.2026

Present : Mr. Vipin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner.
Respondent No. 1 is *exparte vide* order dated 11.09.2023.
None for Respondent No. 2.
Mr. Manjul Awasthi, Ld. Counsel for Respondent No. 3/
Insurance Company.

Petitioner is not present for recording of his financial statement. He is directed to remain present on the next date of hearing for recording of the said statement.

Renotify for recording of financial statement/ final arguments
on **17.03.2026**.

(POOJA AGGARWAL)
PO, MACT-02, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
28.02.2026(R)